

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 646 OF 2000

BAGIRATH SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

Civil Appeal NO. 647 of 2000

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2003

(With office report)

[With I.A.No.2/2000:Appln. for permission to file affidavit]

[With I.A.No.3 (Appln. for permission to file affidavit on behalf of appellants)]

[With I.A.No.5 (For stating preliminary objection to the maintainability of WP in the High Court)]

Date: 28/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.C.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr.Mahendra Anand, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Kirti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr.S.P.Goyal, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Affidavit called for by order dated 30.3.2005 has been filed.

Mr.Mahendra Anand, senior counsel appearing in the connected matter however states

that he has not received the copies thereof. In this view of the matter, we grant three

weeks' further time to the parties to file their comments.

Put up thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master