

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.646 OF 2000

BAGIRATH SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 647 of 2000 - (With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2003 - (With office report)

(With I.A. No.2/2000 - application for permission to file affidavit)

(With I.A. No.3 - Application for permission to file affidavit on behalf  
of appellants)

(With I.A. No.5 - For stating preliminary objection to the maintainability  
of W.P. in the High Court)

Date: 28/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Goyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Rana,Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

0.03.2005 and It appears from the orders dated 22.02.2005, 3  
eaded by 28.04.2005 that these matters were heard at length by a Bench h

Hon'ble Mr. Justice

....2/-

Contd..

-2-

B.P. Singh. We feel it would be appropriate if the matters are placed before  
that Bench. The matters may be placed before the Bench presided over by  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice of India.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master