

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 646 OF 2000

BAGIRATH SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With applns.for permission to file affidavit and permission to file affidavit on behalf of appellants and

permission to place addl.documents on record and stating preliminary objection to the maintainability of

WP in the High Court & office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 647 of 2000 & W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.PC Jain,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahendra Anand,Sr.Adv.

M/s. S. Janani,Keertee Sinha,Advs.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.RF Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr.SP Goyal,Sr.Adv.

M/s.Amita Gupta,Prashant Rana,Himanshu Upadhyay,Advs.

M/s Ajay Siwach,Pardeep Dahiya,TV George,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.RF Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing for private respondents

(Nos.11 to 15) in CA No.646/2000, resumed his arguments at 10.40 A.M. and

concluded at 11.25 A.M. Thereafter, Mr.SP Goyal, learned senior counsel appearing

for respondents (Nos. 4 to 10) in CA 646/2000, argued for some time. Mr.PC Jain,

learned senior counsel for the appellants placed his submissions in reply till 12.50

p.m. Hearing concluded. The Court reserved its verdict.

[Naresh Kumar]
Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

[
Court Master