

ITEM NO.1C  
(For judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 646 OF 2000

BAGIRATH SINGH & ANR

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 647 of 2000  
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 413 of 2003  
(HEARD BY HON'BLE B.P.SINGH AND S.H.KAPADIA, JJ.)

Date: 06/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.  
Mr.Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P.Singh sitting in Court No.4 pronounced the Judgment of  
the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P.Singh and Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.H.Kapadia.

C.A.No.646/2000

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

C.A.No.647/2000

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

W.P.(C) No.413/2003

The writ petition is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Vijay Dhawan )

Court Master

Court Master

( Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file )